

555 5TH AVENUE, 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 TEL: (646) 383-4607

FAX: (646) 606-2388

January 8, 2024

RECEIVED

JAN 1 1 2024

Manhattan Community Board 8 505 Park Avenue #620 New York, NY 10022

BY COMMUNITY BOARD 8

RE: 30-Day Advance Notice- Alterations Application

Applicant: Calderwood LLC

Serial #: 1313482

Address: 413 East 70th Street, New York, NY 10021

Dear Members of the Board:

I am the attorney for Calderwood LLC d/b/a The Hunterian. Please note the enclosed 30-Day Advance Notice of my client's intention to file an Alterations Application with the NYS Liquor Authority ("SLA"). The purpose of this Alterations Application is simply to include the basement as part of the licensed premises and remove the need for a separate warehouse permit as was previously required given there is no interior access between the ground floor and the basement (please note that the basement has always been part of this establishment, however, based on a change in the SLA's rules, the Applicant can now file an alterations application to include the basement as part of the licensed premises and eliminate the need for a separate warehouse permit). There are no additional changes.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to call.

Cordially,

DIPASQUALE & SUMMERS. LLP

Kimberly A. Summers

kimberly@ds-lawoffices.com

TO ME IT SOOT AND IT IS SO THE SOUTH THE SOUTH SOUTH THE SOUTH SOU

nev1		



OFFICE USE ONLY				
Original	Amended	Date		

49

Standardized <u>NOTICE FORM</u> for Providing <u>30-Day Advance</u> <u>Notice</u> to a <u>Local Municipality or Community Board</u>

1. Date Notice Sent:	01/08/2024	1a. Delivered by:	Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested			
2. Select the type of Application that will be filed with the Authority for an On-Premises Alcoholic Beverage License: For premises outside the City of New York:						
New Application Removal Class Change						
For premises in the						
O New Application	New Application and Temporary Re	tail Permit O Renewal	Alteration			
O Class Change	Class Change					
For New and Temporary Retail Permit applicants, answer each question below using all information known to date For Renewal applicants, answer all questions For Alteration applicants, attach a complete written description and diagrams depicting the proposed alteration(s) For Corporate Change applicants, attach a list of the current and proposed corporate principals For Removal applicants, attach a statement of your current and proposed addresses with the reason(s) for the relocation For Class Change applicants, attach a statement detailing your current license type and your proposed license type For Method of Operation Change applicants, although not required, if you choose to submit, attach an explanation detailing those changes						
Please include all	documents as noted above. Failure	to do so may result in	disapproval of the application.			
This 30-Day Adva	nce Notice is Being Provided to the	Clerk of the Following L	ocal Municipality or Community Board:			
3. Name of Municipality	ty or Community Board: Manhattan	Community Boar	rd 8			
Applicant/License	e Information:					
4. Licensee Serial Num	ber (if applicable): 1313482	Ехрі	ration Date (If applicable): 02/28/2025			
5. Applicant or License	e Name: Calderwood LLC					
6. Trade Name (if any)	The Hunterian					
7. Street Address of Es						
8. City, Town or Village			, NY Zip Code: 10021			
		(212) 825-1525	10021			
10. Business E-mail of A		terianues.com				
EU. DESINCES E MAN OF A	herend assured. [ILIIO@ILIOHIUI)	terianues.com				
11. Type(s) of alcohol so	old or to be sold:	O Wine, Beer & Cide	Er Diquor, Wine, Beer & Cider			
12. Extent of Food Serv	ice: O Full Food menu; full kitchen run b	y a chef/cook O Menu m	eets legal minimum food requirements; food prep area require			
13. Type of Establishme		_				
14. Method of Operatio		uke Box Disc Jocke	y Recorded Music Karaoke			
(check all that apply	Live Music (give details i.e., rock		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Patron Dancing Employee	_	, - - ·			
		rd Party Promoters	Security Personnel			
	Other (specify):					
15. Licensed Outdoor A (check all that ap		Rooftop Ga (specify):	rden/Grounds Freestanding Covered Structure			

opla-rev12302021 OFFICE USE OI	ILY					
Original Amended Date						
		4				
16. List the floor(s) of the building that the establishment is located on: First floor	& basement					
17. List the room number(s) the establishment is located in within the building, if app	ropriate: N/A					
18. Is the premises located within 500 feet of three or more on-premises liquor estab	ishments?					
19. Will the license holder or a manager be physically present within the establishment during all hours of operation? Yes No						
20. If this is a transfer application (an existing licensed business is being purchased) p	ovide the name and serial number of t	he licensee:				
Name	Serial Numb	er				
21. Does the applicant or licensee own the building in which the establishment is local	ted? O Yes (if YES, SKIP 23-26)	⊙ No				
Owner of the Building in Which the Licen	ed Establishment is Located					
22. Building Owner's Full Name: Borg LLC						
23. Building Owner's Street Address: 56 Marbledale Road						
24. City, Town or Village: Tuckahoe Si	ate: NY 2	Zip Code: 10707				
		10707				
25. Business Telephone Number of Building Owner: 914-961-0200						
B						
Representative or Attorney Representing the Applicant in Connection with the Application for a License to Traffic in Alcohol at the Establishment Identified in this Notice						
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name: Kimberly A. Summers c/o DiPaso	110					
Zb. Representative/Attorney's Full Name: Kimberly A. Summers c/o DiPaso	Jale & Summers LLP					
27. Representative/Attorney's Street Address: 555 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor						
28. City, Town or Village: New York St	ate: NY	(ip Code: 10017				
29. Business Telephone Number of Representative/Attorney: 646-383-4607						
30. Business E-mail Address of Representative/Attorney: Kimberly@DS-LawOt	ices.com					
I am the applicant or licensee holder or a principal of the legal Representations in this form are in conformity with representations the Authority when granting the license. I understand that repupon, and that false representations may result in disapprovations by my signature, I affirm - under Penalty of Perjury - that the	ons made in submitted documents resentations made in this form will of the application or revocation of	relied upon by also be relied f the license.				

31. Printed Principal Name: Kimberty A. Summers Title: Attorney for Applicant Limberly & Summer

Principal Signature: _